STATE OF INDIAMA LAKE COURTY FILED FOR RECORD

2016 002146

2016 JAN 14 AM 9:08

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

ltyra Electric 2655 Gariield Avenue Highland, Indiana 46322 (219) 923-6100 Fax: (219) 838-3631

RETURN TO: EMCOR Hyre Electric Co. of Indiana 2655 Garfield Avenue Highland, IN 46322

## RELEASE OF INTENT'S LIEN

For valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, a certain Mechanic's Lien existing in favor of EMCOR HYRE ELECTRIC CO. OF INDIANA, INC. and Slager Homes Inc. the following real estate, to-wit:

Key #45-11-30-279-00500-000 cument is the property of SUN MEADOWS UNIT NO 12 LOT 128 County Recorder! Commonly known as: 12900 Sunflower Avenue St. John, IN 46373

a written notice of an intention to hold, which lien was filed in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, State of Indiana, and recorded as Document No. 2015 074418 in said county is hereby declared fully satisfied and released this 11<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

EMCOR HYRE ELECTRIC CO. OF INDIANA, INC.

Nancee C Tornassoni, Vice President

STATE OF INDIANA ) SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Nancee C. Tomassoni, VP of EMCOR Hyre Electric Co. Of Indiana, Inc. and acknowledged the execution of the above and foregoing Release.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 11th Day of January , 2016.

Melissa Orban, Notal Public - State of Indiana Lake County My Commission Expires Mar 7, 2021

ELISSA ORBAN

My Commission Expires: March 7, 2021
County of Residence: Lake

This instrument prepared by <u>Cheryl Yokovich</u>, a resident of <u>Lake</u> County, Indiana.

I affirm, under penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security Number in this document, unless required by law.

Job# 25711

12de 24223